

SLP(C)No. 5525 OF 2001

ITEM No.41

Court No.10

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5525/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2000 in CA 35/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SIDDHARTHA SAMAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANGHAMITRA SAMAL  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R S Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S K Patri, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated, three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(D.D. Jindal)  
Asstt. Registrar