

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5525/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2000 in CA 35/96
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SIDDHARTHA SAMAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANGHAMITRA SAMAL

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

In view of the concurrent findings of fact, we
are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.
As such, the special leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar